# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Retica Systems, Inc.	03/24/2010

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Identix Incorporated
Street Address:	5705 W. Old Shakopee Road
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Bloomington
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55437

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7248720
Application Number:	11028726
Application Number:	11258749
Application Number:	11898188
Application Number:	11798500
Application Number:	11898190
Application Number:	11785924
Patent Number:	6453057
Patent Number:	6757409
Patent Number:	6993161
Patent Number:	7224822
Patent Number:	5784148
Patent Number:	5949520
Patent Number:	5861938

Patent Number:	5861939
Patent Number:	5997141
Patent Number:	5673097
Application Number:	11526096
Application Number:	12208328
Application Number:	60795645
Application Number:	60800023
Application Number:	60812949
Application Number:	60819630
Application Number:	60844659
Application Number:	60844644
Application Number:	60935973
Application Number:	60935971
Application Number:	60987925
Application Number:	61035879
PCT Number:	US9706265
PCT Number:	US0149500
PCT Number:	US0530684
PCT Number:	US0633722
PCT Number:	US0146058
PCT Number:	US0709806
PCT Number:	US0711507
PCT Number:	US0714867
PCT Number:	US0778074
PCT Number:	US0778062
PCT Number:	US0875910

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-425-8584

Email: lpokorny@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Joey C. Yao

Address Line 1: 300 S. Riverside Plaza, 16th Floor Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 039970-001

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024662 FRAME: 0644

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joey C. Yao
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment_Of_Patent_Rights#page1.tif source=Assignment_Of_Patent_Rights#page2.tif source=Assignment_Of_Patent_Rights#page3.tif source=Assignment_Of_Patent_Rights#page4.tif source=Assignment_Of_Patent_Rights#page5.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS'

WHEREAS, Retica Systems, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has acquired rights in the subject matter disclosed in the Letters Patent, provisional patent applications and applications for Letters Patent of the United States and those additional countries and geographic regions identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (hereinafter the "Property");

WHEREAS, Identix Incorporated (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, acquired sole ownership of such Property in accordance with agreements duly entered into with ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said inventions and any improvements thereon as described in said Property, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent as may currently exist or as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterpart applications thereof as well as any Letters Patent issued or issuing thereon, and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said inventions, said Property, and said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made:

ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the Property, including the right to suc for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to said Property. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE'S selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees for itself and its executors and administrators to execute upon ASSIGNEE's request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE to secure fully the aforesaid inventions and Property to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign

{M0162417.1 }

countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said inventions, the Property or any applications or Letters Patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications, and any division continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

RETICA SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: BARRY 6. mapsil

State of Massachusetts
County of Middlese V.

On this 24th day of March, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Barnes more proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Madwers license, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

(SEAL)

My commission expires 0.7/11/3014

MARY A. SULLIVAN
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachuseils
My Commission Expires
July 11, 2014

# Schedule A

Description	Registration OR Serial Number	Registration OR Filing Date
Retica Systems, Inc.		
Method and System for Generating a Combined Retina/Iris Pattern Biometric	7,248,720	07/24/2007
Method and System for Automatically Capturing an Image of a Retina	11/028,726	01/03/2005
Method and System for Detecting Biometric Liveness	11/258,749	10/26/2005
LONG DISTANCE MULTIMODAL BIOMETRIC SYSTEM AND METHOD	11/898,188	09/10/2007
MULTIMODAL OCULAR BIOMETRIC SYSTEM AND METHODS	11/798,500	05/14/2007
MULTIMODAL OCULAR BIOMETRIC SYSTEM AND METHODS	11/898,190	09/10/2007
System & Method for Biometric Retinal Identification	11/785,924	04/20/2007
Retinal Technologies, LLC		
Method for Generating a Unique and Consistent Signal Pattern for Identification of an Individual	6,453,057	09/17/2002
Method for Generating a Unique and Consistent Signal Pattern for Identification of an Individual	6,757,409	06/29/2004
Method for Generating a Unique and Consistent Signal Pattern for Identification of an Individual	6,993,161	01/31/2006
System for Capturing an Image of the Retina for Identification	7,224,822	05/29/2007
Web Eye-D, LLC	•	
Wide Field of View Scanning Laser Ophthalmoscope	5,784,148	07/21/1998

{M0162417.I }

Wide Field of View Scanning Laser Ophthalmoscope	5,949,520	09/07/1999
Portable Scanning Laser Ophthalmoscope	5,861,938	01/19/1999
Portable Fundus Viewing System for an Undilated Eye	5,861,939	01/19/1999
System for Treating the Fundus of an Eye	5,997,141	12/07/1999
Web Eye-D, Inc.		
Portable Scanning Laser Ophthalmoscope	5,673,097	09/30/1997
UNKNOWN		
Robust Extraction Method for Iris Data	11/526,096	09/25/2006
System and Method for Biometric Retinal Identification	. 60/795,645	04/28/2006
Multimodal Ocular Biometric Device (Mobile-Eyes)	60/800,023	05/15/2006
Multimodal Ocular Biometric Device (Mobile-Eyes)	60/812,949	06/13/2006
Multimodal Ocular Biometric Device (Mobile-Eyes)	60/819,630	07/11/2006
Multimodal Ocular Biometric Device (Mobile-Eyes)	60/844,659	09/15/2006
Multimodal Ocular Biometric Device (Eagle-Eyes)	60/844,644	09/15/2006
Long Distance Multimodal Biometric Acquisition Algorithms	60/935,973	09/10/2007
Dual Sensor Imaging System for Multimodal	· 60/025 071	00/10/2007
Fast Focus Measurement Method for Irises and Faces	60/935,971	09/10/2007
	60/987,925	11/14/2007
Long-Range Multi-Biometric Methods And Systems	61/035,879	03/12/2008
Long Distance Multimodal Biometric System And Method	12/208,328	09/10/2008
International Patents / Pending Applications		

{M0162417,1 }

Portable Scanning Laser Ophthalmoscope	Europe – 904004	5/14/2003
Portable Scanning Laser Ophthalmoscope	PCT/US97/06265	4/7/1997
Method for Generating a Unique and Consistent Signal Pattern for Identification of an Individual	Europe — 1336151	12/6/2006
Method for Generating a Unique and Consistent Signal Pattern for Identification of an Individual	PCT/US01/49500	10/24/2001
Method for Generating a Unique and Consistent Signal Pattern for Identification of an Individual	Canada — 2426963	10/24/2001
Method and System for Generating a Combined Retina / Iris Pattern Biometric	PCT/US05/30684	8/29/2005
Method and System for Detecting Biometric Liveness	PCT/US06/33722	8/29/2006
System for Capturing an Image of the Retina for Identification	Canada — 2427056	10/24/2001
System for Capturing an Image of the Retina for Identification	Europe – 01273251.7	10/24/2001
System for Capturing an Image of the Retina for Identification	PCT/US01/46058	10/24/2001
System and Method for Biometric Retinal Identification	PCT/US07/09806	4/20/2007
Multimodal Ocular Biometric Device	PCT/US07/011507	5/14/2007
Iris Data Extraction	PCT/US07/14867	6/27/2007
Long Distance Multimodal Facial and Ocular Biometric Device	PCT/US07/78074	9/10/2007
Multimodal Ocular Biometric Device	PCT/US07/78062	9/10/2007
Long Distance Multimodal Biometric System and Method	PCT/US08/075910	9/10/2008
Long Distance Multimodal Biometric System and Method	Europe – 7842181.5	6/3/2009

{M0162417.1 }

**RECORDED: 07/12/2010**